PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

N	lame	Execution Date
Jerry Pirog		12/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSI Corporation
Street Address:	1621 Barber Lane
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12976228	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-9353

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610 640 9350

Email: ipls@ip-legal-svcs.com

Correspondent Name: IP Legal Services

Address Line 1: 1500 East Lancaster Avenue, Suite 100

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1027

Address Line 4: Paoli, PENNSYLVANIA 19301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L09-0788US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Reczek

Total Attachments: 2

source=295assign#page1.tif source=295assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025764 FRAME: 0527

.H \$40.00 129/6

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Jerry Pirog, hereby sell, assigned belaware, having an office at 10 its successors, assigns and leginterest, for the United States improvements ("Inventions") in MULTIPLE THREADS IN A described in an application	gn and transfer to LSI Corporate 621 Barber Lane, Milpitas, CA 95 gal representatives (collectively "A and all foreign countries, in an elated to CONCURRENT, COMULTI-CORE, MULTI-THREA for Letters Patent of the Un and assigned Serial No. /	of which is hereby acknowledged, I ion, a corporation of the State of 035, United States of America, and ssignee"), the entire right, title and to any and all inventions and IERENT CACHE ACCESS FOR D NETWORK PROCESSOR as ited States of America filed on , or if not identified
Agreement, and in and to the a and all other applications for Let all foreign countries for the Inv	imber, executed on even date wit application and all divisional, cont ters Patent which have been or sh	h the execution of this Assignment inuing, substitute, renewal, reissue all be filed in the United States and rivileges under any and all Letters
all rightful oaths, make all rightfu	ul declarations and do all acts whi intaining patents or other forms of	at its expense, sign all papers, take ch may be necessary, desirable or protection for the Inventions in any
Inventions in Assignee's own application for patent or other for	name in any and all countries, rm of protection for the Inventions	It or other form of protection for the and to invoke and claim for any filed by Assignee the benefit of all preements without further written or
equivalent of any assignment, country for any purpose, includit	consent to file or similar docume	be deemed a full legal and formal ant which may be required in any to apply for patent or other form of the right of priority.
I authorize attorneys for Assign Agreement after the application assigned to such application.	ee to insert the filing date and s for Letters Patent has been file	erial number into this Assignment d and a serial number has been
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto signed my name on the	day and year set forth below.
INVENTOR		
Jerry/irrey Jefry Pirog		
Jefry Piróg // 12 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		

File No.: L09-0788US1

Rev1: 10/06/2009

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Lenns Normania
County of Lehigh
On this all day of Denomber, 2010, before me personally appeared
known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Care Dones (Seal) Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF BENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Rachel A. Panczyszin, Notary Public
Hanover Twp., Lehigh County
My Commission Expires July 14, 2013
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 025764 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 12/22/2010